



Wadhwa

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20505 OF 2023**

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari Griha  
Nirman Sanstha Ltd ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Maharashtra Housing & Area Development  
Authority & Anr ...Respondents

---

**Mr Piyush Deshpande**, *for the Petitioner.*  
**Mr PG Lad**, *with Sayli Apte, for the Respondent-MHADA.*  
**Ms Uma Palsuledesai, AGP**, *for Respondent No 2-State.*

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**  
**Kamal Khata, JJ.**  
**DATED: 29th January 2024**

**PC:-**

1. Mr Lad has not received a copy of the Petition. It is to be given to Mr Lad personally today.
2. List the matter on 7th February 2024.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**