



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20505 OF 2023

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari
Griha Nirman Sanstha Limited ... Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Piyush Deshpande alongwith Mr. Sandeep Dubey for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.G. Lad for Respondent-MHADA.
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 6 MAY 2024

PC.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The draft amendments are taken on record. Amendment in terms of draft amendment is allowed. Amendment to be carried out on or before 14th June 2024.
3. Copy of the amended Petition shall be served on the Respondent.
4. List the petition on 28th June 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)