

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14364 OF 2025**

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar

Sahakari Griha Nirman Sanstha Limited

... Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing And Area

Development Authority & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, senior counsel i/b Mr. Piyush Deshpande a/w Mr. Sandeep Dubey for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. Samir A. Vaidya a/w Mr. Aditya Parmar and Ms. Zainab Khan for Applicant in IA No.773/2024.

Ms. Aparna Kalathil a/w Ms. Sayali Apte i/b Mr. P.G. Lad for Respondent No.1-MHADA.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, A.G.P. for Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th May 2025.

P.C. :

1) Stand over to 18th July 2025.

2) To be tagged along with IA No. 773 of 2024 in WP No. 513 of 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)