



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

REVIEW PETITION (WRIT PETITION). NO. 43 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 513 OF 2023

Yamuna Sudhakar Shejwal ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sachin Manmhan Kalra And 18 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2904 OF 2019

Capt. Dr Rahul Ramchandra Wagh And 6 Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2024

Kamal Kishore Sharma ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary.RESPONDENT
To The Ministry For Housing

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari Griha ...PETITIONER

Nirman Sanstha Limited

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development



Authority

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 6903 OF 2025

Kamal Kishore Sharma ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary.RESPONDENT
To The Ministry Of Housing

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1638 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 513 OF 2023

Vijay Thavardas Aiya ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sachin Manmhan Kalra ...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 10/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)
....RESPONDENT