



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33354 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14364 OF 2025

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari Griha Nirman ... Petitioner
Sanstha Ltd.

Versus

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority ... Respondents
& Anr.

Mr. Ashish Kamath, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Piyush Deshpande for the
Petitioner.

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap for the Respondent-MHADA.

Mr. Suraj Gupta, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **9th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. As pointed out, this Court has in the Order dated 3rd May, 2024 passed in Interim Application No. 773 of 2024 in Writ Petition No. 513 of 2023 noted that the matter is not to be listed before the Bench of which M. S. Karnik, J. is a member.

2. In such view of the matter, this Writ Petition also not before a Bench of which M. S. Karnik, J. is a member. Remove from board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)