



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari Griha ...PETITIONER
Nirman Sanstha Limited

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33354 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 651 OF 2025

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari Griha ...PETITIONER
Nirman Sanstha Limited

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority And Anr

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14364 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 651 OF 2025

Goregaon Siddharth Nagar Sahakari Griha ...PETITIONER
Nirman Sanstha Limited

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority



2026:BHC-OS:9658-DB

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for MHADA

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G. P. with Ms. Anupama Pawar, AGP
for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)